LIMPOPO PROVINCE LIMPOPO PROVINSIE XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO PROFENSE YA LIMPOPO **VUNDU LA LIMPOPO** IPHROVINSI YELIMPOPO

Provincial Gazette · Provinsiale Koerant · Gazete ya Xifundzankulu Kuranta ya Profense · Gazethe ya Vundu

(Registered as a newspaper) . (As 'n nuusblad geregistreer) (Yi rhljistariwile tanihi Nyuziphepha) (E ngwadisitšwe bjalo ka Kuranta)

(Yo redzhistariwa sa Nyusiphepha)

POLOKWANE.

Vol. 19

Extraordinary

Ku katsa na Tigazete to Hlawuleka hinkwato

13 JANUARY 2012

13 JANUARIE 2012 13 SUNGUTI 2012 13 JANUARE 2012

13 PHANDO 2012

No. 2030

Buitengewoon

Hu tshi katelwa na Gazethe dza Nyingo

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's responsibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.

CONTENTS · INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette No. No.

3

GENERAL NOTICE

2030

GENERAL NOTICE

GENERAL NOTICE 8 OF 2012



DEPARTMENT OF CO-OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE, HUMAN SETTLEMENTS & TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 25(4) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998 (ACT NO 117 OF 1998 AS AMENDED)

BY-ELECTIONS IN WARD 17, 20 AND 36 OF POLOKWANE MUNICIPALITY

I, Molapi Soviet Lekganyane, Member of the Executive Council responsible for Co-Operative Governance, Human Settlement and Traditional Affairs in Limpopo Province, by the powers vested in me in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act 117 of 1998 as amended), hereby call for by-elections in Ward 17, 20 and 36 of Polokwane Municipality. I hereby set the date for the by-elections to be the 15th February 2012.

MOLAPI SOVIET LEKGANYANE

MEC FOR CO-OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE,

HUMAN SETTLEMENTS AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS